#### Disclaimer

ELEMENTUM WEBSITE (http://www.elementum-onenorth.com) - TERMS OF USE

### **Important Notice**

This website (which bears the domain name "www.elementum-onenorth.com") is owned, managed and/or operated by HB Universal Pte Ltd (a wholly owned subsidiary of Ho Bee Land Limited, "Ho Bee"). By accessing or using this website, you the user (hereafter "you") are deemed to have accepted and be bound by these Terms of Use without reservation.

If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, please cease using this website immediately.

Please read all the terms and conditions contained hereunder carefully. By accessing this website and any of the pages thereof, you are deemed to have read and agreed to the terms and conditions below.

### **Warranty Disclaimers**

The information contained in this site, including all text, names, images, pictures, graphics, logos, icons, links and other items, are provided "as is". Ho Bee does not warrant, represent or undertake in any manner whatsoever the accuracy, correctness, adequacy, completeness or suitability of such information and hereby expressly disclaims liability for errors or omissions in such information.

No warranty or representation of any kind, expressed, implied or statutory, including but not limited to the warranties or representations of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement and title, is given by Ho Bee in conjunction with any information on these pages and any such warranty or representation is hereby expressly excluded.

Ho Bee also does not warrant that this website and its pages or the server that makes them available are free from computer virus or other corrupting or destructive codes, programs, macros or elements of any kind, nor is any warranty given for the timely, secure, complete, error-free or uninterrupted access to all contents on this website.

#### **Exclusion of Liability**

The access and/or use of any information contained in this website are at the sole risk of the user. Under no circumstances shall Ho Bee any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, marketing partners, suppliers, officers or employees be liable for any losses, damages, costs and expenses whatsoever (whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, special or economic including loss of profits) whether in an action in contract, negligence or tort arising out of or in connection with:

- the access or use, inability to access or use, or incomplete, delayed or interrupted access or use of this website or any other website linked to this website;
- the reliance on information contained on this website or on any other website linked to this website;
- the failure of performance, error, omission or defect of any network, line or server system or the transmission to any computer hardware or software used in accessing this website of any computer virus or other corrupting or destructive codes, programs, macros or elements of any kind; or
- the access by any unauthorized person to any information transmitted by you to Ho Bee or vice versa through this website.

# **Links to Third Party Sites**

This website may contain links to other websites which are not under the control of and are not maintained by Ho Bee and the contents, opinions and other links provided by these

websites are not investigated, verified or monitored by Ho Bee. Ho Bee will not be responsible for the contents, opinions or other links contained in any such linked websites or any changes or updates thereto. Such links are provided only as a convenience, and the inclusion of any such links is not an endorsement by Ho Bee of the website or the contents therein, and you are put on notice that any access by you of such linked websites is at your own risk.

#### **Submission of Feedback and Information**

Any feedback and information submitted to Ho Bee at this website (whether by e-mail or otherwise) shall be deemed to be non-confidential and shall become the property of Ho Bee, who shall be entitled to use such feedback and information on an unrestricted basis for any purpose (including without limitation, reproduction, disclosure to third parties, transmission, publication, broadcast, and in relation to the development, marketing and promotion of any facilities, products or services).

# Copyright © Ho Bee Land Limited. All Rights Reserved.

Copyright in the contents of these pages, in the information therein and in their arrangement, is owned by Ho Bee unless otherwise indicated.